Rutherford County Sheriff’s Office

(Updated December 16, 2013)
Utilities —Monthly T yearly (Nov invoices hiave not come)

SO Overtime/Comp Buybacks &L Division breakdown
Detention Overtime/Comp Buybacks I Division breakdown
State Board Bill Stats
Vehicle Maintenance Inventory
RCADC Intake Kit Expense/Collected

Inmate Grievance Summary




Gas @ 940,964 & Maple St. Archive locations
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Gas Expense 2010 - Present

(bﬁ;inning Nov 2012 - 964 location is included,
Maple St. Archives added Mar 2013)

——2013-2014 2012-2013 2011-2012 —e—2010-2011
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—o—2013-2014 | $9,427 | $9,669 | $7,831 | $11,901

2012-2013 | $5,505 | $6,035 | $6,276 | $8,550 | $11,698 | $13,201 | $12,587 | $12,229 | $10,308 | $12,184 | $10,050 | $10,258
- 2011-2012| 96,972 | $6,992 | $7,004 | $7,700 | $10,695 | $12,620 | $12,657 | $10,006 | $8,985 | $6,715 | $5,693 | $5,706
——2010-2011 | $5,993 | $6,561 | $6,491 | $7,200 | $10,549 | $14,222 | $12,779 | $12,532 | $9,502 | $8.175 | $8,208 | $7.106




Electric Expense 2010 - Present

(beginning Nov 2012 - 964 location is included, Maple St. Archives added Mar 2013)
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—o—2013-2014 | $40,578 | $37,311 | $37,019 | $30,982
2012-2013 | $41,223 | $33,713 | $34,365 | $29,740 | $27,021 | $30,674 | $27,505 | $24,700 | $25,340 | $29,731 | $31,094 | $34,831
2011-2012 | $44,395 | $41,881 | $32,954 | $26,605 | $24,716 | $24,782 | $25,540 | $24,316 | $26,596 | $27,069 | $32,331 | $33,946
—4—2010-2011| $38,075 | $42,345 | $36,589 | $32,454 | $31,171 | $25,411 | $25,620 | $25,672 | $27,577 | $30,075 | $32,331 | $37,456




Water Expense 2010- Present

beginning Nov 2012 - 964 location added, firing range added May 2013

—e—2013-2014 2012-2013 2011-2012 —— 2010-2011
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—e—2013-2014 | $11,546 | $11,957 | $11,687 | $10,485
2012-2013 | $11,071 | $10,447 | $12,293 | $11,442 | $11,767 | $10,605 | $11,261 | $11,214 | $10,255 | $10,441 | $11,902 | $10,345
2011-2012 | $11,587 | $9,018 | $11,843 | $9,148 $9,237 | $10,810 | $10,330 | $9,620 | $11,765 | $10,015 | $10,669 | $12,474
—4—2010-2011 | $10,945 | $9.688 | $11,165 | $9,514 $9,654 | $10,910 | $11,084 | $9,060 $2,883 $9,944 $9,884 | $10,171




S.0. OT & Comp Buybacks

Fiscal Yr 2013-14

I Comp Buy Backs M Grand Total
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OT/Comp Time By Division for S.O.

(3 pgs.

Total)

06/24- 07/07

07/08- 07/21

07/22- 08/04

08/05- 08/18

08/19- 09/01

09/02- 09/15

09/16- 0929

09/30- 10/13

10/14- 10727

10/28- 11/10

11/11- 11724

* paid from this dept budget

911 Event (Patrol)

Admin 104.51 535.15 2,298.65 1,680.48
Arsenic Investigations (*Investigators)
Band Competition (*SRO) 213.70
Baseball (*SRO)
Basketball (*Civil Warr)
Basketball (*Criminal Warr) 240.78
Basketball (*ICE) 260.48
Basketball (*Invest) 134.80
Basketball (*Patrol) 773.90
Basketball (*SOR) 237.69
Basketball (*SRO) : 86.99 7504.94
CID/Investigators 3,117.20 3,460.41 3,954.03 3,561.99 4,363.80 3,930.33 2,544.73 3,406.38 4754.70 3706.59 5491.89
Class Instructor (*Patrol)
Comm 695.82 124.70 1,031.97 388.30 575.80 1,580.43 139.39 317.18 266.60 722.99 805.35
Court (*ICE)
Court (*Patrol) 3,355.39 3145.57
Court Officer (*Patrol)
CSU 153.94
Data Processing 45.45 48.47 166.39 151.26 566.24 54.53 357.49 871.48 36.35 48.47
Dispatch Training
Equip 367.06 303.22 63.84 622.44 510.69 319.18 95.76
Evidence/ Crime 160.31 102.03 102.02
Extraditions (*Patrol)
Extraditions (*Warrants Officer)
Fast Team (*Civil) 268.18 306.49
Fast Team (*Criminal) 115.30
Fast Team (*Patrol) 2,435.48 2,290.49 1,845.32 294.34 459.96 810.36
Fast Team (*Invest) 901.83
Fast Team (*School Resource Off.) 295.19 754.38
Football (*School Resource Off) L,071.55 | 739362 | 683216 | 754884 | 314589 | 602372 | 2993.10 | 1244.79




06/24- 07107

07/08- 07121

07/22- 08/04

08/05- 08/18

08/19- 09/01

09/02- 09/15

09/16- 09729

09/30- 10/13

10/14- 10127

1028- 11710

1m1- 1124

Football (*Civil Officers Warrants)

104.08

221.71

221.71

Football (*Criminal Warrants)

240.78

157.00

268.71

694.42

176.52

Football (*Cid/Investigator)

546.32

54242

409.43

419.01

144.39

144.39

Foothall (*ICE)

191.13

169.89

253.90

293.04

593.68

348.97

260.49

Football (*Patrol/Courthouse Sec.)

874.61

1,067.72

803.70

264.70

1269.18

716.01

Football (*CID/SOR)

118.85

118.54

237.69

118.85

GHSO(*Patrol)

1,552.47

26549

4,896.00

GHSO (*CSU)

GHSO (ICE)

966.97

GHSO (*Investigator)

1,233.26

GHSO (*Narcotics)

GHSO (*Off Prof Resp)

GHSO (*SRO)

GHSO (*Warr Officer)

Graduation Security (*Criminal Warr)

Graduation Security (*ICE

Graduation Security (*Patrol)

Graduation Security (*SRO)

braduation Security (*Warrants Officer

High School Prom (*Investigator)

High School Prom (*Crim Warr)

High School Prom (*SRO)

CID/AICE

481.59

509.04

507.36

1,407.80

651.20

485.78

216.49

Honor Guard (*Patrol)

Inservice Course (*Patrol)

Investigator (*Patrol)

Jury Duty

K-9 (*Narc)

329.74

K-9 (*Patrol)

1,877.84

1,683.97

1,734.14

1,552.27

1,492.64

910.11

2235.72

1922.31

2354.82

K-9 (*Investigator)

K-9 (ICE)

977.34

1,115.57

793.64

683.79

1,139.64

833.89

976.82

1367.56

911.71

Mounted Patrol (*CID/Investigator)

Mounted Patrol (*Patrol)

167.54

954.99

502.63

217.80

251.31

335.08

335.08




06/24- 07/07

07/08- 07121

07/22- 08/04

08/05-08/18

08/19- 09/01

09/02- 09/15

09/16- 09129

09/30- 10/13

10/14-10127

10/28- 11/10

11/11-11/24

Mounted Patrol (*School Resource Off) 4173 7878 | 29447 | 65438 | 1130.90 | 1231.38
MTSU (*Patrol)
CID/Narc 692726 | 390866 | 534259 | 582540 | 760762 | 633574 | 191792 | 303600 | 353576 | 197857 | 2401.80
Office Of Resp.
(Operation Integrity (*Patrol)
Operation Integrity (*SRO) 2,017 2799.30 | 1563.56
Parent Academy (*SRO) |
Patrol 448748 162728 | 292015 | 10,636.64 | 205593 | 335250 | 5,061.04 7917.30 | 5916.72
Range (*Patrol) |
School Dance (*SRO)
Shift Duty (*Community Serv Unit)
Shift Duty (*Patrol)
Shift Duty (*SRO)
Soceer (*SRO) 173.99
SOR 237.69 103.99 29743 386.25 59.42 396.16 59.43
SRO 2211 L7111 1,033.59 | 375385 | 256319 | 3,017.82 54049 3213.25 906.68 639.74
TEAM (*SRO) 2,148.45 394.94 1,206.48 569.41 1130.38 948.28
Teen Education/Alcohol (*SRO)
Volleyball (*SRO) 8852 | 27548
Warrants Civil 210.71 263.18 196.25 2171 306.49 204 44 287.34 268.18
Roundup Civil Warrants (*Narc)
Roundup Civil Warrants (*Invest-CID)
Warrants Criminal 19.62 58.87 103.34 196.27
Roundup Warrants Criminal (*Crim Warr)
Warrants Records 583.13 213.43 856.54 463.11 67.32 44393 S13.03 658.39 329.46 184,02
Roundup Warrants Civil (*Warr Records)
0T $16,396.99 | $13841.15 | $24,767.11 | $28,889.57 | $36911.32 | $35473.83 | $39,065.52 | $19,125.88 | $39,131.13 | $26,805.78 $30,452.10
Comp Buy Backs $62458.77 | $12,04941 | $3,192.01 | $24,151.24 | $3,632.19 | $3,16037 | $357633 | $6,334.00 | $8,167.14 | $7,395.86 | $13,003.24
Grand Total $78,855.76 | $25890.56 | $27,950.12 | $53,040.81 | $40,543.51 | $38,634.20 | $42,641.85 | $25459.88 | $47,298.27 | $34,201.64 | $43,545.34
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Detention OT & Comp Buybacks

O OT mComp Buy Backs m Grand Total
Fiscal Yr 2013 - 14
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Detention OT/Comp Time By Division
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Vehicle Service Inventory

Misc. - Blades,

Fluids- Radiator
Elec, Bulbs, Exhaust/intak 2
PM/LOF| computer, | Brakes, el M Maniford. | Brake, Anti-| Alternator
Air Filter| Tune ups, Ro_tors’ Belts, Hoses, | Removal/Addition of Freeze, Battery. A/IC, 338 b3
Wiring Tires Gaskets, Seals Emer Freon Water Pump, | Heater Labor Parts
Hayes Bros Equip. Fan Total
07/01/2008 - 06/30/2009 68 39 18 8 3 10 2 3 9,911.02 12,800.62 22,711.64
07/01/2009 - 06/30/2010 72 49 26 7 12 4 8 2 10,178.08 | 15,158.03 25,336.11
07/01/2010 - 06/30/2011 69 3 24 2 7 3 10 1 11,771.96 | 16,943.12 28,715.08
07/01/2011 - 06/30/2012 41 14 8 4 4 4 4 5,556.20 6,906.67 12,462.87
07/01/2012 - 06/30/2013 13 2 1 1 1,475.45 850.61 2,326.06
07/01/2013 - 06/30/2014 4 1 1 1 402.95 166.27 569.22
Bud's Tire
07/01/2008 - 06/30/2009 445 5 380 o 15 5 25,967.00 | 27,050.08 53,017.08
07/01/2009 - 06/30/2010 429 4 349 5 6 17 2 31,495.61 | 32,014.80 63,510.41
07/01/2010 - 06/30/2011 484 6 414 2 12 5 3 2 33,5683.36 | 33,159.58 66,742.94
07/01/2011 - 06/30/2012 388 3 345 S5 2 1 29,033.75 | 33,833.52 62,867.27
07/01/2012 - 06/30/2013 405 6 262 i S 8 4 1 30,491.35 | 30,425.08 60,916.43
07/01/2013 - 06/30/2014 172 2 142 1 3 2 13,200.46 | 15,157.52 28,357.98
Robert's Auto Repair
Misc. - Blades, Fluids Radiator,
Elec, Bulbs, Exhaust/intake gk Alternator
PM/LOF Computer, 2r=tkes' Trans, Manifold, Brake, Anti- Battery. 33 453
Air Filter Tune ups, °_ = Belts, Hoses, | Removal/Addition of Freeze, Water Pump, AIC, B
Wiring Tires Gaskets, Seals Emer Freon Fan Heater, Labor Parts
Equip. Actuator Total
07/01/2008 - 06/30/2009 106 68 21 19 9 17 36 8 21,432.37 | 29,389.13 50,821.50
07/01/2008 - 06/30/2010 118 85 36 17 13 19 47 11 25,383.57 | 38,972.68 64,356.25
07/01/2010 - 06/30/2011 101 91 39 12 20 17 46 8 28,724.72 | 41,422.42 70,147 .14
07/01/2011 - 06/30/2012 84 101 28 15 13 22 34 15 30,158.57 | 39,452.58 69,611.15
07/01/2012 - 06/30/2013 83 112 18 21 8 29 43 24 25,779.88 | 44,702.53 70,482.41
07/01/2013 - 06/30/2014 36 45 10 13 1 8 8 1 12,402.32 | 19,650.37 32,052.69
Z-Z Auto
07/01/2008 - 06/30/2009 65.00 285.00 350.00
07/01/2009 - 06/30/2010 1,278.00 0.00 1278.00
07/01/2010 - 06/30/2011 0.00 0.00 0.00
07/01/2011- 06/30/2012 0.00 0.00 0.00
07/01/2012- 06/30/2013 1,232.00 0.00 1232.00
07/01/2013- 06/30/2014 2,030.00 2,104.00 4134.00
Burnetts Automotive
07/01/2009 - 06/30/2010 3 3 1 352.83 1,071.74 1,424 .57
07/01/2010 - 06/30/2011 0.00 0.00 0.00
07/01/2011 - 06/30/2012 36 4 7 1 1 2 2 2,224.62 2,472.31 4,696.93
07/01/2012 - 06/30/2013 3 1 i 173.96 265.26 439.22-
07/01/2013 - 06/30/2014
Quality Tire & Service
07/01/2011 - 06/30/2012 123 18 114 6 1 2 4 2 7,023.51 20,443.38 27,466.89
07/01/2012 - 06/30/2013 118 24 107 13 6 4 13 7 12,623.57 | 29,552.62 42,176.19
07/01/2013 - 06/30/2014 28 3 21 5] il 3 1 3,273.13 9,175.02 12,448.15
2006-2007| 61,403.85| 70,178.60 131,5682.45
2007-2008| 82,420.60| 61,575.35 143,995.95
2008-2009| 57,375.39| 69,524.83 126,900.22
2009-2010| 68,688.09| 87,217.25 155,905.34
2010-2011| 74,080.04| 91,525.12 165,605.16
2011-2012| 73,996.65| 103,108.46 177,105.11
2012-2013| 71,776.21|105,796.10 177,572.31
2013-2014| 31,308.86| 46,253.18 77,562.04

Each # represents 1 unit




Rutherford County Adult Detention Intake Kits
Fiscal Yr 2013-14
E Collected 0O Expense
2,395
2,073
1,888 i -1,999
1,785
1,490 1,479 1,315
1,301
1,141
J A S o N D J F M A M
Rutherford County Adult Detention Intake Kits
Sept 2012 - June 2013
@ $ Collected O Expense
14,700
i 10,125
7,875 8,250 7,725
6,375 6,000
4,361 Aat0 ik [ 3046 4,243
2 2,907 2,806 2,998 3,22 e 3,06p 3,413
0 5 : ,
S o N D J F M A M J
(Money collected in Sept & Oct are combined)
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